STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

APPROVAL OF MAP 21355 AND 21356 FOR WATER APPROPRIATIONS

A-2355, A-3476, A-4656, A-7716, A-9673, A-10280, A-10281, A-10282 AND A-17111

WATER DIVISION 1-A

BACKGROUND

- 1. By Order of the Department, the Central Nebraska Public Power and Irrigation District (District) was to file a map of all land to be irrigated within six months of the August 3, 2023, signing date of Notification of Reassignments REA-10014 thru REA-10021 for appropriations A-2355, A-3476, A-4656, A-7716, A-9673, A-10280, A-10281 and A-17111, respectively.
- 2. On December 12, 2023, Devin Brundage, General Manager of the District, filed maps number 21355 and 21356 depicting all District lands to be irrigated, as conditioned in the Order dated August 3, 2023.

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. Maps number 21355 and 21356 are APPROVED.
- A summary of all District lands entitled to water as shown on maps number 21355 and 21356 are described in attachment A and hereby made a part of this Order.
- 3. All terms and conditions of previous orders for the District's appropriations remain in effect unless specifically changed by this Order.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

January 30, 2024

Thomas E. Riley, P.E., Director

Thomas E. Riley

A copy of this Order was posted on the Department's website. Copies of this Order and maps number 21355 and 21356 were provided to the Department's field office in Bridgeport, Nebraska. Copies of this Order and maps number 21355 and 21356 were mailed to the following:

Scott Dicke, Irrigation and Water Services Manager The Central Nebraska Public Power and Irrigation District P.O. Box 740 Holdrege, Nebraska 68449

Cory Steinke, Hydraulic Project Operations Manager The Central Nebraska Public Power and Irrigation District P.O. Box 740 Holdrege, Nebraska 68449

Devon Brundage, General Manager The Central Nebraska Public Power and Irrigation District P.O. Box 740 Holdrege, Nebraska 68449